£ 2] o e MECHANICAL DATA SHEET i

£1s PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED , F032-21E401AB-MDS-001
| 1 Service of Unit : Graphite Heat Exchanger Item No.21-E401A/B
2] [5= Tube: | 1850 OD X  7200L mm Type : Vert, Connected In 1 Paralel 1 Series
3| [Exchange Arca [OF Required 7855 m? Actual 8245 m?

4 PERFORMANCE OF ONE UNIT
E: Fluid Allocation Shell Side Tube Side
| 6 | Fluid Name Low Pressure Steam / Condensate Concentrated phosphoric acid (2)
| 7 Fluid Quantity, Total kg/hr 28,740 (3 14,045,353

8 Vapor (In/Out) * ka/hr 28,740 (3) — — —_—
9| | Liquid kg/hr —— 28.740 14,045,353 14,045,353
E Steam kg/hr — — —— —

11 Water kg/hr’ — —— — —
—1.2_ Noncondensables kg/hr 0 — 0 S
__1:—3_ Temperature (In/Out) °C 111-131(4) 111-131 (4) 86 88.1
| 14]  |Density kg/m® 1.5 940 1762 1762
| 15| Viscosity CP 0.259 0.262 35.0 32.9
16| Molecular Weight, Vapor g/mol 18.01 — —— —— ]
17 Molecular Weight, Noncondensables — — — —

18 Specific Heat keal/(kg*°C) 1.0036 1.0034 0.5181 0.5181
E Thermal Conductivity keal/(hr'm*°C) 0.588 0.588 0.4 0.4

20 Latent Heat keallkg 530.42 ——— — —
211 [inlet Pressure kPa 49-179 (4) 99
22]  [Velocity (cal/ allow) mis 28.6 2.65
23| |Pressure Drop, Cal/ Allow kPa 6.08/10 51.88 /60
24 Fouling Coeffclency m?2°C/W 0.0002 0(5)

'2—5 Heat Exchanged . 15,280 kW L.M.T.D (CORRECTED) : Clean 24 °C , Fouled 4 °C
EE Transfer Rate : Service 799.9 keal/m? °C hr , Clean 839.6 kcal/me°C hr , Dirty 839.8 keal/m? °C hr
—27 CONSTRUCTION OF ONE SHELL Sketch (Bundle/Nozzle Orlentation)
28| No. Shell Side Tube Side 2

29| Design/Test Pressure kPaG 600/ FV 400/ FV T

| 30 Design Temperature °C 180 91 =

31 No Passes per Shell 1 1 INS
32| Corrosion Allowance mm 2 0
?:—3_ Connsctions In 1 [N3 28" #150RF (8) [Nt 56" #150 FF
E Size ,Rating Out 1[N4e 8 #I50RF (9) |[N2 56" #150 FF

35 and Facing P! 1|N5 1" #150RF —

36 Vent 1[nN8 1" #150RF
|| Shell Vent 1|Na 172" #150RF

a7 | Spare 1|N7 2" #150RF —
38 Relief Valve Conn. | 1 [N8 1 1/2" #150 RF —

39 Drain 2 {N10  1/2" #150 RF N11  1/2" #150 RF

40 Manhole 2 o M1,M2 24" #150 FF
—4_7_ _ {Tube No.: 733 OoD.: 51 mm Thk : 6.5 mm Length: 7200 mm. Pitch : 57.8 mm. Layout : Triangular
42 Tube Type : Plain/ Joint Material : Graphilor3 XBS
43| Shell Matl: A518 Gr.70 / SS316L (8) 10: 1822 mm. OD: 1850 mm.

44| Channel or Bonnet Mat'| : A516 Gr.70 + Rubber Lining (7) Type: removable
—112 Tubesheet Matl:  Graphilor 3 BS | Type : floaling at bottom/slationary at top
46 | Floaling Head Cover: — Impingement Plate : Mat}: — —

47 Baffles-Cross Mat'l : F Graphilor 3 Type : Single Segment %Cut (Diam) 45 Spacing(c/c) : 679 mm Inlet: 1768 mm
48 Supports-Tube Matl: — U-Bend ; -— Type : —

[49]  {Tie Rods Matl:  A183 Gr.B7 No.: 12 Diameter: 32 mm

50 Bypass Seal Arrangement e 1o ~ Tube-Tubesheet Joint: Cemented
E Expansion Joint : Sliding gasket

52 Rho-V2-inlet Nozzle — kg/m-S2 Bundle Entrance —  kg/m-¢? Bundle Exit - ka/m-s?

E:i_ Gaskets  Shell Side : PTFE Tube Side : PTFE
54 Code Requirements ASME Sec. VIIi Div.1 Lasted Edition TEMA Class R

55 Weight/Shell 29000 kg Filled with Water 50000 kg Bundle - kg
E_B— Remarks: 2
57 (1) Total heat exchanger surface was consideration 5% spare.
| 58 (2) Contains P205 : 52 %.503:4.5%.F: 0.8-1.1 %. Solids 6 % to 8 % (size 5-500 um) -
| 59 (3) Maximum steamn flow : 32300 kg/hr, Steam flow rates was consideration .
| 60 (4) Temperature & pressure of steam feed increased in relation with fouling built-up between washing cycles.

81 (5) Cleaning with acidic hot water after 4 days operating (estimated 0.0006 m? °C/W) - 2 washes per week.

E{ (6) Stainless steel (SS 316L) for 1 m length at lower shell end. - .

63 (7) CS with two laters of rubber lining ; 5mm hard (ebonite) and 5 mm soft (butyl).

64 (8) Steam Inlet have filled with a distribution chamber designd to prevent any direct impact of steam and dropplets on the tubes.
65| (9) Position and size of nozzle N4 have allowed to complete draining of condensate from shell bottom during operation. -

TITLE PLANT TTCL Job No. ITEM No. SHEET No, REV
GRAPHITE HEAT EXCHANGER DAP No.2-VINACHEM PROJECT F-032 21-E401A/B 10F1 2




4 ‘ 3 e | 1 -

ITOP VIEW - ORIENTATICN

RACCORDEMENT — CONNECTION
| S7E e ] s | DRiImNG SERVICE REMARK | RQETT xyz TH e
NI | 56" | 1425 | 12 | WN | FF|ANSl 150] 60-#a18-915451|  AUD NLEl |ASUE BI6AT SRS B| 7 | 14000 | 7000
N2 | 56" | 1425 | 12 | WN | FF_|mSl 150] 60-9316-g15431 | ACD OUILET | ASIE BIGAT SERESB| 7 | 14000 | 7000
NI | 28" | 711 | 14 | WN | RT M 15| 40-9204-7953 | STEM NET | ASIE BIadT SRES 7000 | 3500
Ne | 8" | 2191|818 | SO | RT|ANG 150] 8-922.0-#984 |CONDENSATE QUILET - 2000 | 1000

1710 |

y 1201 1798/1738
#0020/ 1734492

L N0 L1/2" | 213 | 373 S0 RF|ANSI 150

STEAM CHAMBER DRAIN| WITH BLIND FLANGE

7
5
NS | 17 | 534 | 635 | S0 | R |ANSI 150] & i - 5| 625
N6a | 171/2] 48.3 | 714 | SO | RF|ANSI 150 4-p15.9-056.4 | RLAF VAW CORICION - 3|00
Neb 27 172 - - [0 F|ANSI150| 49191307 | RELIEF VALE - 7 = -
| N7 | 2" | 603 | 391 | S0 | Ri_|AGI 160] 491991206 SPARE | BLND FMGE] 4 - -
NE | 17 | 334 | 635 | SO | R |ANSI 150] 4-s158-9794 VENT - 3 625 | 3125
NS T 1727 | 213 | 373 | SO | RF|MSI 150 441596605 |  SHELL VENT | WK BLND FLANGE| 4 -
7
4

N1T F1/2" 1172 | 32 S0 RF_AYSI 150 SHELL DRAIN |WITH BLIND FLANGE

MI/M2] 247 | 609.4 | 9.52 S0 FF|ANSI 150 MAN HOLE |WI§H BUND FLANGE 8 - -
AUTRES — OTHERS
IS 21815 ! I L
EyE—r 18] NP | MERSEN's NAME PLATE -
— — = / IR2 IMPACT RECGRDER - |
" & T to T4 LIFTING TRURNIONS -
T D[J ; 51 to 54 SUPPORTS -
1) - B 4 #1800 - ——— IS INSULATION SUPPCRTS -
)| - ||£1900 EL1-EL2 EARTHING LUG -
bl - I SR STIFFENER RING -
U ‘ 1070 @J
‘ ‘ 109!
7 | = e ST e
i PPP5 o sl 4 56-M24-61955 OA - 21 mkg f “ B nmE:’ o —
[ lj 22 | — e[ 707 V0T PYIC § 24 51/36 4 735
\[ 1375 ‘ Wi ! coot [V DT £d. 2010 ~ Add. 2011 — none |
i , R i (2015 VRl 215565 v - ]
\ [ GRAPHIOR BS___ ]
| ; | R0 WS (BT e
. | 4014 for 600268 || GESREAT [ FOS2-511000-PU0COCO3 ]
— | o [21-FA01E o 600270] | RERIBER [
' T3 = (SR P R DR G
T QU ey i e i VA n_p)ﬁ
g | ~ P {500 [ /5] r% 12 )0/t JFssg
< | ) P ERYE -
#1897/1817| 21 T 26 o AT T
o[k T L T I 2 e 2000 8 ) N [V
( | i : 1T o - o 3) @ *-{paa]
| ! | W2 S ™~ -
J e T/ ﬁ N9) i Wi gl/ 3 4 -
‘ — ‘\N9/ I ! \/ ‘[‘ = (/
i = A | (= =1l 23] N
1080 1 : N7
| - -
‘ @ T
| _ ) ?5
H $2020/1815¢168/158 D~-- <
L 5P
7Y il
1 - -
o o e [TUBESHEET DEIAIL : 1/70]
| 36 37 38 UBESHE :
W S ; e | /1Y) ~1~ coat of EPOXDC PRNER 2 COMPONENTS WTH ZING PEOSPHATL thickness of dry fim : GOy frem 8510
w 18-M20-91955 0.A-11 mkg ~1- coat of EPOXYDIC PRIMER 2 COMPONENTS Wi ZING PHOSPHATE thickness o dry film : S0u item 38510
o ; <1 ol of ACRAIC URETHASNE FHISKG LADUE 2 COMFONENTS RA 032 SRLLANT s of dy fim - S
x: { i — MINMUM TOTAL THICKNESS OF DRY FILM : 160 MICRONS
] 7 58, 316L | T PANING - SHRMCESDE
"‘;; T PICKLING AND PASSIVATION FOR STANLESS STEEL PARTS
2 ' 58 ~{L ] con of EPOXNIC PRUER 2 CAPOVENTS T N PROSTATE s of c i 50 o 3550
Py SURER—. 1050 1~ cout of EPOXYDIC PRIMER MPONENTS WITH ZINC PHOSPHATE t dry film : 40y item 38510
, 1 -1- t of ACRYLIC LFETHWNE FINISHING LAQUE 2 COMPONENTS RAL IHS7 ﬂRIHANT thickne of dry filr 40y
5 ‘ "‘2045/\5‘33”_3)9_«,/ | o WRUON TOTAL THIRAESS OF DRY 7L - 140 NORONS —
i ) L |; CODE: DESIGNED AND FAERICATED ACCORDING TO ASME VI Divi [d. 2010 ~ Add. 2011 - ncne
D i - 2) PART LIST = 0.21941N
0 G = ——— 1-1839/§800m4/ 3) WELDING BOOK : ASME IX LAST EDITION gl —
3 N3 - — = 4) MECHANCAL DESIGN : 0.21941C
S o = $1839/1800| 73— 5) ALL NOZZLE FLAGE BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE CENTERUINES.
in) / ,
4 Sl e 6) ESTMATED WEIGHTS:  CMPTY = 29000 kg / LIFTING = 36250 kg / OPERSTING = 50000 kg / TESTNG = 50000 kg
[ el . 7) CORROSION : PROCESS S O MM ; SERVCE SIDE : CARBON STEEL 2 WA\, STANLESS SIEEL O MM, LIFTING TRUNNIONS 225 WM
o @l . . B; POST WELDING HEAT TREATEMENT : b
E A | L 9) MERSEN RESERVES THE RIGHT T0 REPLACE WATERILS COMPLYING WITH REGULATION OF THE PRESENT OROER WITH MATERILS HAVING
o (ELY) ‘[" = VECHANCAL PROPERTIES AT LEAST EQUNALENT. a
v . ‘ e GENFRAL ALLOWANCES occ. to CHAPILR 1.5 Codap 2010 Dz Parl F T
¢ | = 08 oz/12/13[Cancelled TRT
¢ T 51 1T0S. EL 10850 07 111706/13[Updating_pointing_and_eleva L R
o T = Charged sol_hoes orientat - )
by ! 4 18! 4 Cﬂdm s e Te_N6b _{DNZ. DNZ"172)
Qo — . 14 < 04 Tio/04/1, ed size of nozzle =2 DNZ L«
I 1200 - 1200 o 05 |03/0¢/13]Chonqed welding on niozzls 13 L
- 1250 = 2770 s ai
‘\ . CC [oa/02/13 'SION_D'ORIGINE __ORIGINAL DRAWING D |
2 i 12-932/22x7200 Rev] cwe [OBJET OE LA REVISION — DESCRIPTION OF
E ‘ . = CUENT ~ CUSTOMER TOYC THAI
i it any ¢ No DE COMMANDE—ORDER Nb FO32-TICI /MERSEN-LI-001 7
6 ‘ N DRAWIN
I ] LY . £ /
| = ;4 Befle’s cul 1-3-5- POLYTUBE HEAT EXCHANGER ltems 21-£4014/8 [T17 " |6 @- B
N . PR , , 1
s ‘ & T P I Coupe chicanes 1-3-5- 70" V01 PYTIC 6 20" 51/38 4 733 -
| ~ (.& | - - 4 18 (AN
' A | gyﬂﬁ“@ﬁmﬂ@&g?‘j
| o) (/’ e e o MRS 15 BN < Sor A T 878 O Sty B o o st Gt WRSES
IN =) (-~ = s ot [ ST ooy
b @ oo o | Cancelled 131 oS -0 ‘ D5 oz/12/1
g “ A o7 <pdsting pointing 75 elevotion 105 | 105 | orR | Be A N M
(Tj\ 62045/1734x108 = B 18 06 | Chorged clot holes cricntation on supports ORIGINAL SIGNED
— It i
T \ \ Baffle’s cut 2-4-6-8 o CHD | ORIGINAL SIGNED
T4 0 \_Coupe chicanes 2-4-6-8 04 105 [ <ro | ORIGINAL SIGNED
. =0 \ Obe TS S \
o 58 ; L 0z s o
g Y e VIEW ALONG A : 1/6 ¢ 05 | CFR | ORIGINAL SIGNED
) 1 55 0A - 6 mk ‘ 02 °5_| ¥R | ORIGINAL SIGNED
T W 18-M16-61955 OA — 6 mkg J 01 | Upcoed ofter customer's raccests dotes L0s | 10| ORIGINAL SIGNED
- 418 I 00 NAL DRAWING Los ORIGINAL SIGNED
re i +
3 100 ) i RV, DESCRIFT ON o AZC [CHiEr | vor }AFP? u ’;EDL/W
) -
w» ) |
N4) o |
(0 R | —— o | DAP NO.2 - VINACHEM PROJECT
I ] NT .0A = Out of axis / Hors Axes / g H
W | LN/ OA = On axis / Sur Axes 1 zE ! p |
1l | iz EH | DAP NO.2 VINACHEM JSC
| 21800 D - - =T =y
L ALY [T JUETARL W2 -~ WIET-T 520 ) - Lin3-d f e ' N\
! = BB O | .y w8 \ n
\ L5 oo mn / g |
‘ _ e : i 5 ‘
' " [T— == T@:‘ ] r 1
Ip1815 '
J TERL % DAL W - oAlE 1< ‘ N " WR v
i 6 or 074s) R ‘ i | OTHER Than ’/_\
| | COMPANY LTC.
o RIGLOR Smm + n i ;
e - amorphous slesves i £ —— < s e o
= - USUh Tofudne ArasUsistu 50 (ukvibu)
PP l TOYO-THAI CORPORATION PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED |
- 4 ! LLERR) ACCOUNT CUSTUMER'S G R /
T T 36-M24-1975 0.0A POSITION A
| ki A 32 springs in position A
4 springs in position B in front of nozzle M2
b e
ph 1 gt

o B — — - R ‘

JG
senm i e e Lo




Py

Py

Py

Py

&Y

Py

Py

RN NN N NN NS
SSUNINISNITNITNITNTS

Py

Py

~
™~

02 Changed quantity ftem 61 LOS | CHD QL lo2/12/13
01 Updated after customer’s requests dated 22-02-13 LOS | CHD @1\7 26/ 02/ 13
00 ORIGINAL DRAWING LOS | CHD © 5 lo4/02/13
- R DATE
REV. DESCRIPTION DWN.  [OHK'D[A/E |CHIEF| MCR | APPRIISSUE] | OFTE,

DAP NO.2 - VINACHEM PROJECT

@ DAP NO.2 VINACHEM JSC

(%)  CECO

THIS DRAWING, INCLUDING ANY PATENTED OR PATENTABLE FEATURES, EMBODIES CONFIDENTIAL ABBR. FOR ISSUE
INFORMATION OF THE TOYO—THAI CORPORATION PUBLIC COMPANY LTD. AND ITS USE IS CONDITIONED C=CUSTOMER
UPON THE USER'S AGREEMENT NOT TO REPRODUCE THE DRAWING IN WHOLE OR IN PART. NOR THE L=LICENSOR
MATERIAL DESCRIBED THEREON, NOR TO USE THE DRAWING FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN F=FIELD
SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED IN WRITING BY THE TOYO—THA! CORPORATION PUBLIC COMPANY LTD. V=VENDOR
- —_ - - . | ISSUE MARK
usSuh Inludny Aesuaisisu oin (WKWsU)
/ TOYO-THAI CORPORATION PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED | —
: , b
TICL JOB ACCOUNT CUSTOMER'S ORDER / /
No. F—032 No.

POLYTUBE HEAT EXCHANGER Items 21—E401A/B

707 VO1 PYTIC 6 20" 51/38 4 733 l

SCALE DWG. No. 21E401—-11-002




16 l Safety valve - - Stegl _
Vanne de sureté 171/2-2" ANSI 150 ~ Acier
i5 | Blind flange ASTM SA312/240 INF EN 10204 31 1 SS. 316L _
Bride pleine 1/2" ANSI150 - - SS. 316l
Blind flange ASTM A105  [NF EN 10204 3.1 | A105
| 2 T Bide pleine 177 NS0 - B 05 26950
3 | Blind flonge ASTM SA312/240 |NF EN 10204 3.1 | SS. 316L .
Bride pleine 2" ANSI150 - - SS. 316
Special washer - NF EN 10204 2.2 | A283GiC
1 % Rondelle de serrage - - A2836rC 4.50552
Spring - NFEN 17221 31 | 500V4
] 0 Rt - 5 5004 41803
Spring_house drilled dia.26 - NE EN 10204 22 | Steel _
0| % T Bofier ressort peree dio%6 B Keier 43216—26
(entering ring ASTM AD16  [NF EN 10204 3.1 | ABI6GrI0
08 ! Anneau de centrage - - A5166r/70 3.47730
0 , Half 1ing ASTM_A105 NF EN 10204 31 [ A105 3 47749
Demi-bague - A105
Counter flange ASTM ATDS  [NF EN 10204 3.1 | Ai05
7 11 T conte bie - . 05 3.47748
Sliding gasket flange ASTM A105  |NF EN 10204 3.1 | AI05
% 11 T Biide de joint coulssont - - M5 3.47747
05 1 aned §ide inlte.rrpediu‘tel ﬂqnqe ASTM_MDS NF EN 10204 3.1 | A0S 3 47746
Bride intermédiaire cOté fixe - Al05
Shell ASTH 4516 - ASTM AOGINF EN 10204 3.1 | A1066rB-316L
T T Frvelope A - - M-ssteer | 192198
0 1 Floating side rubber lined header ASTMAS16/ASTHATO5|NF EN 10204 3.1 | A1066iB 1.32197
Couvercle c6té coulissant Ebonité ASTM A106 - A5166r70+A105 '
0 | Fixed side rubber lined header ASTMAS16/ASTMAI05(NF EN 10204 3.1 | A1066:B 132196
Couvercle coté fixe gbonité ASTM A106 - A516Gr70+A105 ’
Bundle ADM NF EN 10204 3.1 | GRAPHILOR BS
0 T T Faieens N - CRAPHILOR BS 1.32195
Item Nr_{Designation Norme Certificate | Material Drawing
Rep. Nb | Designation Norme Certificat Matiére Plan
/i
02 [02/12/13|Changed quantity ltem 61 LOS
01 |26/02/13| Updated after customer's requests dated 22-02—13 (0S| C
00 |04/02/13]VERSION D'ORIGINE ORIGINAL DRAWING i0sS| CHD
REV| DATE |OBJET DE LA REVISION — DESCRIPTION OF THE REVISION PAR [YEEIEE

CLIENT ~ CUSTOMER
No DE COMMANDE—-ORDER Nb F032-TTCL/MERSEN—-LI-001

TOYO THAI

No D'AFFAIRE—MERSEN's JOB Nb

CHECKED

No DE COMMANDE-MERSEN's ORDER Nb APP 215565

D'APRES PLAN—ACCORDING TO

POLYTUBE HEAT EXCHANGER ltems 21-E401A/B
707 VO1 PYTIC 6 24" 51/38 4 733

PLAN D'ENSEMBLE-ASSEMBLY DRAWING 0.21941

Echelle—Scale

=%

PLAN No—DRAWING Nb

0.21941N 2/5

REVIOO|01|02|

merRseN

Cudocunmlulhmdahdelumdem lnapoutmreprodutoummnmmquenuntnmsansiadnﬁaabondelosomuERSEN
WERSEN ita

This document is the property of

to o third party is strictly forbidden whithout prior written permission from MERSEN.




u 7 Nut ASTM A194  NF EN 10204 3.1 | Al94 M Z[nc _
Ecrou HM24 - - A194 M Zinc
5 n Washer - NF EN 10204 2.2 | SZISR Z!nc _
Rondelle M4 - - S275R Zing
" 3 Tie-rod ASTM A193  |NF EN 10204 31 | A193B7 Zinc _
Tirant $24x1200 filete M24 50-50 - - A193B7 Zinc
" 3 Nut ASTM A194  |NF EN 10204 3.1 | A4 H Z!nc .
Ecrou HM16 - - AM94 H Zing
m 3 Washer - NF EN 10204 22 | S25R Zinc _
Rondelle M16 - - S2I5R Zin
% g [ readed stem ASTM A193  |NF EN 10204 3.1 | A19387 Zinc _
Tige filetee M16x400 - - A1938/7 Zinc
3 3 Nut ASTM A194  INF EN 10204 3.1 | A194 H Z!nc .
Ecrou HW20 - - A% H Zinc
3 3 Washer - NF EN 10204 2.2 | S275R ZI:ﬂC _
Rondelle M20 - - S2750R Zine
% 8 aneuqm stem ASTM A193  |NF EN 10204 3.1 | A193B7 Zin .
Tige filetee M20x280 - - A193B7 Zinc
3 " Nut ASTM A194 INF EN 10204 3.1 | A194 H Zinc _
Fcrou HM24 - - A% H Zine
3 1y |Hasher - NFEN 10204 22 | S275R Zinc .
Rondelle 24 - - SZI5R Zinc
3 5 Threaded stem ASTM A193  [NF EN 10204 3.1 | A193B7 Zin _
Tige filetee M24x760 - - A193B7 Zine
3 " Nut ASTM A184 NP EN 10204 3.1 | A194 M Z{nc : _
Ecrou HM16 - - A9 2H Zinc
3 1 Washer - NF EN 10204 22 | S275R Z!nc _
Rondelle Mi6 - - S2750R Zinc
30 5 Threm?ed stem ASTM A193 |NF EN 10204 3.0 | A193B7 Zinc .
Tige filetes M16x880 - - A19387 Zinc
% 14 Ga_sket - - PTFE
Joint tresse J0x6 2dq=2200 - - PTFE
Connection qasket - - PTFE+HAF 455
u ! Joint de raccordement 171/ - - PIFE+AF+5S 39914
Connection qasket - - PTFE+AF 4S5 ‘
% ) Joint de raccordement 1/2° - - PTFE+AF$SS 39915
Connection qasket - - PTFELAFESS
b ! Joint de raccordement 2" - - PTFEHAF 4S5 39900
2 i Protection pad $1900/1805x2 - - Asbestos free P
Plague de protection #1900/1805x2 - - Ashestos free P
Sliding qasket - - PTFE
B 8 i esse 20000 20580 - - PIFE 39699
2 58 Sliding qasket - - GRAPHITE
) Joint tresse 20520 1xlg=5800 - - GRAPHITE
o 6 Gosket - - PTIE
Joint tresse 40x6 1xlg=6000 - - PTFE
2 14 Gqsket - - PTFE
' Joint tresse 30x6 2xg=5/00 - - PTFE
ltem Nr | Designation Norme Certificate | Material Drawing
Rep. Nb | Designation Norme Certificat Matiére Plan

MmeRseN

PLAN No—DRAWING Nb

0.21941N 3/5




Impact recorder -

61 1 — 39992
Detecteur de chocs - »
MERSEN's name plate - - Stain. steel 304

0 1 1 [ Plogue didentic HERSEN - - e 04 39473

57 gy | Screw Che MB-25 - NFEW 10204 3.1 | SS 304 .
Vis CHc MB-25 - - lnox 304

56 8 Nut ASTM A194  [NF EN 10204 31 | Al%4 M Z[nc _
Ecrou HM30 - - A194 H Zinc

56 80 Washer - NFEN 10204 2.2 | S275R Zinc .
Rondelle M30 - - S275R Zinc

54 m Threaded stem ASTM A193  [NF EN 10204 3.1 | A19387 Zinc _
Tige filetee M30x210 - - 419387 Zinc

53 8 Nut ASTM A194 |NF EN 10204 3.1 | A194 2H Zinc _
Ecrou HM12 - - Al94 2H Zinc

5 8 Washer - NF EN 10204 2.2 | S27T5R Zinc B
Rondelle Mi2 - - S2I5R Zine

54 4 Threaded stem ASTM A183  [NF EN 10204 3.1 | A193B7 Zinc .
Tige filetea M12x80 - - A193B7 Zin

5 % Nut ASTM AT94  |NF EN 10204 3.4 | A9 H Zinc .
Ecrou HM12 - - A194 2H Zinc

m 2% Washer - NFEN 10204 2.2 | SZI50R Zinc _
Rondelle M12 - - S2I50R Zine

m y Threaded stem ASTM A193  |NF EN 10204 3.1 | A19387 Zinc _
Tige filetee M12x65 - - A19387 Zinc

9 g Nut ASTM A194  |NF EN 10204 3.1 | A194 2H Zinc _
Ecrou HM16 - - A194 2 Zinc

I g L Masher - NF EN 10204 2.2 | S275R Zinc .
Rondelle M16 - - S275R Zinc

5 4 Threaded stem ASTM A193 |NF EN 10204 3.1 | A193B7 Zin _
Tige filetee M16x100 - - A19387 Zinc

ltem Nr_iDesignation Norme Certificate [ Material Drawing
Rep. Nb | Designation Norme Certificat Matiére Plan

MmeRseN

PLAN No—DRAWING Nb

0.21941N 4/5




5 3 Nt ASTM A194  INF EN 10204 3.1 | A194 2H Z[nc _
Ecrou HM30 - - A194 2 Zinc

55 8 Washer - NEEN 10204 2.2 | SZ75R Z]nc _
Rondelle K30 - - S275R Zine

5 4 Threaded stem ASTM A193  |NF EN 10204 3.1 | AI93B7 Zinc _
Tige filetee M30x210 - - 419387 Zinc

53 4 Nut ASTM A194 INF EN 10204 3.1 | M9 H Zinc .
Ecrou HM12 - - Ai94 2H Zinc

5 4 Washer - NF EN 10204 2.2 | SZ75R Zinc _
Rondelle M12 - - SYI5R Tine

51 9 Threaded stem ASTM A193  [NF EN 10204 31 | A19387 Zinc _
Tige filetee M12x80 - - A193B7 Zinc

n 4 Nut ASTM A194  |NF EN 10204 3.1 | Al194 2H Zin _
Ecrou HM12 - - AM94 H Zing

5 4 Washer - NFEN 10204 22 | S25R Z[nc . _
Rondelle Mi2 - - S2I5IR Zine

m 9 Threaded stem ASTM A193 NP EN 10204 3. | A19387 Zinc .
Tige filstee M12x65 - - A19387 Zinc

" i Nut ASTM Ai94  |NF EN 10204 31 | A194 2H Zinc _
Ecrou HM16 - - A194 H Zinc

m 4 Washer - NF EN 10204 2.2 | S2/5R Zin _
Rondelle Mi6 - - STI5R Zinc

5 9 Threaded stem ASTM A193  |NF EN 10204 3.1 | A19387 Zinc _
Tige filetee M16x100 - - A193B7 Zin

SPARE PARTS — BOLTS AND NUTS 107

2% 88 Gosket - - PTFE
Joint fresse 30x6 4xlq=2200 - - PTFE
Connection qasket - - PTFE+AFSS

u ! Joint de raccordement 171/2 - - PTFE+AF+SS 39914
Connection qasket - - PTFE+AF+SS

5 b Joint de raccordement 1/2° - - PTFEHAFESS 39915
Connection qasket - - PTFEHAF4SS

E 2 Joint de raccordement 2" - - PTFE+AF+SS 39900

" ) Protection pad #1900/1805x2 - - Ashestos freg P
Plague de protection #1900,/1805x2 - - Asbestos free P
Sliding qasket - - PTHE

5 L2 Joint fresse 20x20 4xlq=5800 - - PTFE 39699

2 6 Sliding qaskef - - GRAPHITE

"~ | Jdoint tresse 20x20 24ig=5800 - - GRAPHITE

o 1 Gu.sket - - PIFE
Joint tresse 40x6 2xg=6000 - - PTFE
Gusket - - PTFE

0| 28 [ i trese 3046 4o=5700 - _ PIFE

SPARE PARTS — GASKET 2007%
ltem Nr | Designation Norme Certificate | Material Drawing
Rep. Nb | Designgtion Norme Certificat Matiére Plan

MmeRseN

PLAN No—DRAWING Nb

0.21941N 5/5




